
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019252-2022 

Contract

Bunker Fuel

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019252

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0351dc  

Published 14 July 2022, 11:02am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

Nexus House, Gatwick Road

Crawley

RH10 9BG

Contact

procurement contract manager

Email

procurement@secamb.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1892831139

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019252-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019252-2022
mailto:procurement@secamb.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.secamb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.secamb.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bunker Fuel

Reference number

RM6177 – National Fuels 2, Lot 109_1 eAuction

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09130000 - Petroleum and distillates

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of national fuels under Crown Commercial Service (CCS) framework agreement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,948,602

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09134200 - Diesel fuel

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Kent, Surrey and Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide approx 2,319,100 litres of bunker fuel across 3 counties per annum

The supply liquid fuels for automotive purposes to buyers throughout 

the framework agreement and any call-off contracts.

The supplier shall ensure that the fuels comply with the types requested by the buyers and
be of the required 

quality in accordance with the relevant European Standards and British Standards (or
equivalent).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 180-435822

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_13112

Lot No

1 sub-Lot 109

Title

eAuction 109

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:435822-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WFL (UK) Ltd T/A Watson Fuels

Callow Park, Callow Hill, Brinkworth, Chippenham

Wiltshire

SN15 5DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

00594001

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,948,602



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Minister for the Cabinet Office acting through Crown Commercial Service

9th Floor, The Capital, Old Hall Street

Liverpool

L3 9PP

Email

supplier@crowncommercial.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.crowncommercial.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:supplier@crowncommercial.gov.uk
https://www.crowncommercial.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T22:45:56+0100
	TCPDF




